—
C ATALOG
ABB micro drives
ACS150, 0.37 to 4 kW
2 A B B M I CRO D R I V E S , AC S1 5 0,  0 . 3 7 TO 4 K W/0. 5 TO 5 H P
—
Get the best out of
your basic applications.

—
Ratings, types and dimensions
Type designation
In column 4 on the right is the unique reference
number that clearly indentifies your drive by
power rating and frame size. Once you have
selected the type designation, the frame size
(column 5) can be used to determine the drives
dimensions, shown below.
Voltages
ACS150 is available in two voltage ranges:
2  =  200 to 240 V
4  = 380 to 480 V
Insert either “2” or “4”, depending on your chosen
voltage, into the type designation shown on the
page 7.
Construction
“01X” and “03X” within the type designation
varies depending on the drive phase and EMC
filtering. Choose below the one you need.
01 = 1-phase
03 = 3-phase
E  = EMC filter connected, 50 Hz frequency
U  = EMC filter disconnected, 60 Hz frequency
  (In case the filter is required it can easily
  be connected.)
Cabinet-mounted drives (UL open)
IP20 UL open
Frame
size
H1
mm
H2
mm
H3
mm
W
mm
D
mm
Weight
kg
R0 169 202 239 70 142 1.1
R1 169 202 239 70 142 1.3
R2 169 202 239 105 142 1.5
H1 = Height without fastenings and clamping plate.
H2 = Height with fastenings but without clamping plate.
H3 = Height with fastenings and clamping plate.
W = Width
D = Depth
Wall-mounted drives (NEMA 1)
NEMA 1
Frame
size
H4
mm
H5
mm
W
mm
D
mm
Weight
kg
R0 257 280 70 142 1.5
R1 257 280 70 142 1.7
R2 257 282 105 142 1.9
H4 = Height with fastenings and NEMA 1 connection box.
H5 = Height with fastenings, NEMA 1 connection box and hood.
W = Width
D = Depth
H1 H2 H3
D
W
H4 H5
D
W
7
Ratings
PN
kW
PN
hp
I2N
A Type designation Frame size
1-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.37 0.5 2.4 ACS150-01X-02A4-2 R0
0.75 1 4.7 ACS150-01X-04A7-2 R1
1.1 1.5 6.7 ACS150-01X-06A7-2 R1
1.5 2 7.5 ACS150-01X-07A5-2 R2
2.2 3 9.8 ACS150-01X-09A8-2 R2
3-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.37 0.5 2.4 ACS150-03X-02A4-2 R0
0.55 0.75 3.5 ACS150-03X-03A5-2 R0
0.75 1 4.7 ACS150-03X-04A7-2 R1
1.1 1.5 6.7 ACS150-03X-06A7-2 R1
1.5 2 7.5 ACS150-03X-07A5-2 R1
2.2 3 9.8 ACS150-03X-09A8-2 R2
3-phase AC supply, 380 to 480 V
0.37 0.5 1.2 ACS150-03X-01A2-4 R0
0.55 0.75 1.9 ACS150-03X-01A9-4 R0
0.75 1 2.4 ACS150-03X-02A4-4 R1
1.1 1.5 3.3 ACS150-03X-03A3-4 R1
1.5 2 4.1 ACS150-03X-04A1-4 R1
2.2 3 5.6 ACS150-03X-05A6-4 R1
4 5 8.8 ACS150-03U-08A8-4 R1
X within the type code stands for E or U.
8 A B B M I CRO D R I V E S , AC S1 5 0,  0 . 3 7 TO 4 K W/0. 5 TO 5 H P
Mains connection
Voltage and power range 1-phase, 200 to 240 V ± 10%
0.37 to 2.2 kW (0.5 to 3 hp)
3-phase, 200 to 240 V ± 10%
0.37 to 2.2 kW (0.5 to 3 hp)
3-phase, 380 to 480 V ± 10%
0.37 to 4 kW (0.5 to 5 hp)
Frequency 48 to 63 Hz
Motor connection
Voltage 3-phase, from 0 to Usupply
Frequency 0 to 500 Hz
Continuous loading
capability
(constant torque at
a max. ambient
temperature of 40 °C)
Rated output current I2N
Overload capability
(at a max. ambient
temperature of 40 °C)
At heavy duty use 1.5 x I2N for
1 minute every 10 minutes
At start 1.8 x I2N for 2 s
Switching frequency
Default
Selectable
4 kHz
4 to 16 kHz with 4 kHz steps
Acceleration time 0.1 to 1800 s
Deceleration time 0.1 to 1800 s
Braking Built-in brake chopper as
standard
Motor control method Scalar U/f
Environmental limits
Ambient temperature -10 to 40 °C (14 to 104 °F), no
frost allowed, 50 °C
(122 °F) with 10% derating
Altitude
Output current Rated current available
at 0 to 1000 m
(0 to 3281 ft) reduced by
1% per 100 m
(328 ft) over 1000 to 2000 m
(3281 to 6562 ft)
Relative humidity Lower than 95% (without
condensation)
Degree of protection IP20/Optional NEMA 1
enclosure
Enclosure colour NCS 1502-Y, RAL 9002,
PMS 420 C
Contamination levels
Transportation
Storage
Operation
IEC 721-3-3
No conductive dust allowed
Class 1C2 (chemical gases)
Class 1S2 (solid particles)
Class 2C2 (chemical gases)
Class 2S2 (solid particles)
Class 3C2 (chemical gases)
Class 3S2 (solid particles)
—
Technical data
Chokes
AC input chokes External option.
For reducing THD in partial
loads and to comply with EN

—
Cooling air flow
Type designation
Frame
size
Heat dissipation Air flow
[W] BTU/hr m3/h ft3/min
1-phase, 200 to 240 V
ACS150-01X-02A4-2 R0 25 85  -*)  -*)
ACS150-01X-04A7-2 R1 46 157 24 14
ACS150-01X-06A7-2 R1 71 242 24 14
ACS150-01X-07A5-2 R2 73 249 21 12
ACS150-01X-09A8-2 R2 96 328 21 12
3-phase, 200 to 240 V
ACS150-03X-02A4-2 R0 19 65  -*)  -*)
ACS150-03X-03A5-2 R0 31 106  -*)  -*)
ACS150-03X-04A7-2 R1 38 130 24 14
ACS150-03X-06A7-2 R1 60 205 24 14
ACS150-03X-07A5-2 R1 62 212 21 12
ACS150-03X-09A8-2 R2 83 283 21 12
3-phase, 380 to 480 V
ACS150-03X-01A2-4 R0 11 38  -*)  -*)
ACS150-03X-01A9-4 R0 16 55  -*)  -*)
ACS150-03X-02A4-4 R1 21 72 13 8
ACS150-03X-03A3-4 R1 31 106 13 8
ACS150-03X-04A1-4 R1 40 137 13 8
ACS150-03X-05A6-4 R1 61 208 19 11
ACS150-03X-07A3-4 R1 74 253 24 14
ACS150-03X-08A8-4 R1 94 321 24 14
X within the type code stands for E or U.
*) Frame size R0 with free convection cooling.
—
Selection table
Type designation
Frame
size
IEC fuses UL fuses
[A]
Fuse
type*) [A]
Fuse
type*)
1-phase, 200 to 240 V
ACS150-01X-02A4-2 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS150-01X-04A7-2 R1 16 gG 20 UL class T
ACS150-01X-06A7-2 R1 20 gG 25 UL class T
ACS150-01X-07A5-2 R2 25 gG 30 UL class T
ACS150-01X-09A8-2 R2 35 gG 35 UL class T
3-phase, 200 to 240 V
ACS150-03X-02A4-2 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS150-03X-03A5-2 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS150-03X-04A7-2 R1 10 gG 15 UL class T
ACS150-03X-06A7-2 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS150-03X-07A5-2 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS150-03X-09A8-2 R2 16 gG 20 UL class T
3-phase, 380 to 480 V
ACS150-03X-01A2-4 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS150-03X-01A9-4 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS150-03X-02A4-4 R1 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS150-03X-03A3-4 R1 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS150-03X-04A1-4 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS150-03X-05A6-4 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS150-03X-07A3-4 R1 16 gG 20 UL class T
ACS150-03X-08A8-4 R1 20 gG 25 UL class T
X within the type code stands for E or U.
*) According to IEC-60269 standard.
Fuses
Standard fuses can be used with ABB micro